CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
5th Revised Title Page 2
Cancels 4th Revised Title Page 2

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS

(D)

(D)
CenturyTel of Colorado, Inc.

(D)

(D)
CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc.

(D)

(D)

CenturyTel of the Southwest, Inc

CenturyTel of Upper Midwest
- CenturyTel of Chester, Inc.
- CenturyTel of Postville
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
91st Revised Page 1

Cancels 90th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 17-163 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in

effect on the date hereof.

*

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Page 1 Original 22 5th 2-19 Original
Title Page 2 5th * 23 4th 2-19.1 1st
1 91st * 24 Original 2-19.11 Original
1.001 17th 25 1st 2-19.2 1st
1.0001 12th* 26 3rd 2-19.3 Original
1.01 16th 27 3rd 2-19.4 1st
1.1 18th 28 1st 2-19.5 Original
1.2 6th 29 1st 2-20 Original
1.3 38th * 30 2nd 2-21 1st
1.4 Original 31 1st 2-22 1st
1.5 8th 32 1st 2-23 Original
1.6 Original 33 1st 2-24 1st
2 Original 34 1st 2-25 1st
3 1st 1-1 2nd 2-26 1st
4 2nd 2-1 1st 2-27 2nd
5 1st 2-2 Original 2-28 3rd
6 2nd 2-3 Original 2-29 3rd
7 1st 2-4 Original 2-30 3rd
8 Original 2-5 1st 2-30.1 2nd
9 1st 2-6 1st 2-31 1st
10 Original 2-7 Original 2-32 3rd
11 3rd 2-8 Original 2-32.1 Original
12 Original 2-9 Original 2-33 3rd
13 Original 2-10 Original 2-34 1st
14 Original 2-11 Original 2-35 1st
15 3rd 2-12 1st 2-36 1st
16 1st 2-13 Original 2-37 1st
17 5th 2-14 Original 2-38 1st
18 Original 2-15 Original 2-39 3rd
19 Original 2-16 Original 2-40 2nd
20 1st 2-17 1st 2-41 2nd
21 2nd 2-18 Original 2-42 2nd
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
12th Revised Page 1.0001
Cancels 11th Revised Page 1.0001

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECKSHEET

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
6-40 Original 6-81 Original 6-124 Original
6-41 Original 6-82 Original 6-125 Original
6-42 Original 6-83 Original 6-126 Original
6-43 Original 6-84 Original 6-127 Original
6-44 Original 6-85 Original 6-128 Original
6-45 Original 6-86 1st 6-129 Original
6-46 Original 6-87 Original 6-130 Original
6-47 Original 6-88 Original 6-131 Original
6-48 Original 6-89 Original 6-132 Original
6-49 Original 6-90 Original 6-133 Original
6-50 1st 6-91 Original 6-134 Original
6-51 1st 6-92 Original 6-135 Original
6-52 1st 6-93 Original 6-136 Original
6-53 1st 6-94 Original 6-137 Original
6-54 1st 6-95 Original 6-138 Original
6-55 1st 6-96 Original 6-139 Original
6-56 1st 6-97 Original 6-140 Original
6-57 1st 6-98 Original 6-141 Original
6-58 1st 6-99 Original 6-142 Original
6-59 1st 6-101 Original 6-143 Original
6-60 1st 6-102 Original 6-144 Original
6-61 1st 6-103 Original 6-145 Original
6-62 Original 6-104 1st 6-146 Original
6-63 Original 6-105 Original 6-147 Original
6-64 Original 6-106 Original 6-148 Original
6-65 Original 6-107 Original 6-149 Original
6-66 1st 6-108 Original 6-150 1st
6-67 Original 6-109 Original 6-151 1st
6-68 1st 6-110 Original 7-1 5th *
6-69 Original 6-111 Original 7-1.1 2nd *
6-70 Original 6-112 Original 7-1.2 2nd *
6-71 Original 6-113 Original 7-1.3 2nd *
6-72 Original 6-114 1st 7-1.4 Original
6-73 Original 6-115 Original 7-2 7th
6-74 Original 6-116 Original 7-3 4th
6-75 Original 6-117 Original 7-4 5th
6-76 Original 6-118 Original 7-5 3rd
6-77 Original 6-119 Original 7-6 Original
6-78 Original 6-120 Original 7-7 4th
6-79 Original 6-121 Original 7-8 2nd
its6-80 Original 6-1223 Original 7-9 1st
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
5th Revised Page 7-1
Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-1
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service

As of August 1, 2017, Special Access Services were changed to a competitive or non-
competitive designation. Non-Competitive End User Channel Terminations (EUCTSs) are filed as
part of this tariff and remain under Price Cap Regulation. Other Special Access Services
required to complete the circuit are outside this tariff and can be accessed at the Company’s
website or Company’s other designated location.

Effective September 22, 2017 CenturyLink was granted authority pursuant to Section 63.71 of
the Federal Communications Commission’s (‘Commission”) rules 47 C.F.R. § 63.71, and Section
214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214 to discontinue its
wholesale interstate Metallic, Telegraph, Narrowband, Wideband Analog, Wideband Digital and
Analog Video Services.

71 General

The following areas are deemed non-competitive for Special Access End User Channel
Terminations (EUCTSs) covered by this Tariff.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff
F.C.C. NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
2nd Revised Page 7-1.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service

71 General

The following areas are deemed non-competitive for Special Access End User Channel
Terminations (EUCTs) covered by this Tariff.

(D)
(D)
COLORADO
Serving Wire 8-Digit Serving Wire 8-Digit

Center CLLI Code Center CLLI Code

Allison ALSNCOXC Pagosa Springs PGSPCOXC

Marvel MARVCOXC Pagosa Springs West PGSPCOXW
(D)
(D)

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
2nd Revised Page 7-1.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service

71 General

The following areas are deemed non-competitive for Special Access End User Channel
Terminations (EUCTSs) covered by this Tariff. (Cont'd)

NEW MEXICO
Serving Wire 8-Digit Serving Wire 8-Digit
Center CLLI Code Center CLLI Code
Pecos PECSNMXC Vanderwagen VNWGNMXC
Ramah RAMHNMXC Zuni ZUNINMXC

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6

7.

2nd Revised Page 7-1.3
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-1.3

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service

This page is reserved for future use.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
13th Revised Page 17-1.1
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port (Cont’d)

17.1.3 End User Access Service - Rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

A. The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below.

MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk)
STATE EXCHANGE Sesiaeilce BB
Primary, . . Multi-Line
Single Line 2]
Non- ISDN BRI Centrex
Primary [ ISDN BRI
COLORADO All Exchanges 0.00 2.50 3.00
IOWA Postville 1.47 2.50 3.00
Chester and North Chester 0.00 2.50 3.00
IDAHO All Exchanges 0.25 2.50 3.00
Pecos 2.19 2.50 3.00
NEW MEXICO All Other Exchanges 2.50 2.50 3.00

[ The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
21 Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC charge.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff
F.C.C. NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-4
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-4

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport

Tariff
Section
Reference
Entrance Facility, Per Termination 6.1.3(A)(1)
Monthly Rate
Voice Voice High High U] U]
Grade Grade Capacity Capacity
2-Wire 4-Wire DS1 DS3
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $17.77 $26.58 $35.39 $774.28
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $10.54 $15.76  $20.98 $459.07
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $16.60 $26.56 $30.63 $793.08
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $40.72 $65.15 $198.50 $1,812.49
() The CenturyLink services previously identified on this page are no longer offered under tariff. Effective
March 13, 2015, the Commission granted forbearance from dominant carrier regulation of these
services: http://transition.fcc.gov/Daily Releases/Daily Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
The rates, terms and conditions associated with these services are now available at
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff (N)
F.C.C. NO. 6. (N)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022

Monroe, Louisiana 71203


http://transition.fcc.gov/Daily_Releases/Daily_Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html

CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-5

Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-5
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tariff
Section
Reference
Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)(2)
Direct Trunked Facility, Per Mile

Monthly Rate

Voice Voice High High U] U]
Grade Grade Capacity Capacity
2-Wire 4-Wire DS1 DS3
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.08 $0.08 $2.23 $22.15
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.04 $0.04 $1.32 $13.13
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $1.18 $1.18 $5.95 $51.84
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $2.90 $2.90 $7.27  $118.47

() The CenturyLink services previously identified on this page are no longer offered under tariff. Effective
March 13, 2015, the Commission granted forbearance from dominant carrier regulation of these
services: http://transition.fcc.gov/Daily Releases/Daily Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
The rates, terms and conditions associated with these services are now available at
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff (N)
F.C.C. NO. 6. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-6

Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-6
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tariff
Section
Reference
Direct Trunked Transport (Cont'd) 6.1.3(A)(2)
Direct Trunked Termination, Per Termination
Monthly Rate

Voice Voice High High U] U]
Grade Grade Capacity Capacity
2-Wire 4-Wire DS1 DS3
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $1.20 $1.20 $0.67 $55.35
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.71 $0.71  $0.39 $32.81
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $11.88  $11.88 $5.33  $198.28
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $29.15  $29.15 $39.34  $453.11

() The CenturyLink services previously identified on this page are no longer offered under tariff. Effective
March 13, 2015, the Commission granted forbearance from dominant carrier regulation of these
services: http://transition.fcc.gov/Daily Releases/Daily Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
The rates, terms and conditions associated with these services are now available at
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff (N)
F.C.C. NO. 6. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
5th Revised Page 17-7
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-7

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tariff
Section
Reference
Multiplexing, Per Arrangement 6.1.3(A)(5)
Monthly Rate
DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Voice
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $429.86 $165.96
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $275.90 $106.52
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $379.46 $146.50
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $413.42 $159.61
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff (N)
F.C.C. NO. 6. (N)
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ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
9th Revised Page 17-8
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-8

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Common/Shared Multiplexing

DS3 to DS1
Per Minute
Originating Terminating Terminating
Non-Toll 34 Party End Office
Free *
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.000373 $0.000373 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000064 $0.000064 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.000361 $0.000361 $0.000000 D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. N/A N/A N/A
Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll
Free originating transport services were established. The Non-Toll Free originating element is
displayed above. The Toll Free rate element for originating transport services is displayed as 8YY
Joint Tandem Switched Transport in Section 17.2.2, following.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff N)

—_
Z
<

F.C.C. NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
5th Revised Page 17-10

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-10
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tariff
Section
Customer Premises Port Reference
6.1.3(A)(7)
Monthly Rate
DS3 DS3 DS1 DS1

44.736 Non- 1.544 Non-
Mbps Recurring Mbps Recurring

(D)

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $175.79 $248.00 $45.07 $63.00

(D)

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $112.83 $248.00 $28.93 $63.00

(D)

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $155.18 $248.00 $39.78 $63.00

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $169.07  $63.00 $43.34  $63.00

() The CenturyLink services previously identified on this page are no longer offered under tariff. Effective
March 13, 2015, the Commission granted forbearance from dominant carrier regulation of these services:
http://transition.fcc.qov/Daily Releases/Daily Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
The rates, terms and conditions associated with these services are now available at
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C. (N)

NO. 6. (N)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022

Monroe, Louisiana 71203


http://transition.fcc.gov/Daily_Releases/Daily_Business/2015/db0316/DOC-332526A1.pdf
http://www.centurylink.com/Pages/AboutUs/Legal/Tariffs/displayTariffLandingPage.html

CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
9th Revised Page 17-12
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-12

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Facility

Per Access Minute

Per Mile
Originating Terminating Terminating
Non-Toll 3" Party End Office
Free *
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.000160 $0.000160 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000027 $0.000027 $0.000000 ©)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.000155 $0.000155 $0.000000 D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. $0.000209 $0.000209 $0.000000
Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll
Free originating transport services were established. The Non-Toll Free originating element is
displayed above. The Toll Free rate element for originating transport services is displayed as 8YY
Joint Tandem Switched Transport in Section 17.2.2, following.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff ﬁ“g

F.C.C. NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
9th Revised Page 17-13
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-13

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
Tariff
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Section
Reference
6.1.3(A)(3)

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Termination

Per Access Minute
Per Termination

Originating Terminating Terminating
Non-Toll 3 Party End Office
Free *
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.000440 $0.000440 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000075 $0.000075 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.000425 $0.000425 $0.000000 D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. $0.001119 $0.001119 $0.000000
Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll
Free originating transport services were established. The Non-Toll Free originating element is
displayed above. The Toll Free rate element for originating transport services is displayed as 8YY
Joint Tandem Switched Transport in Section 17.2.2, following.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff ﬁ“;
F.C.C. NO. 6.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
9th Revised Page 17-14
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-14

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
Tariff
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Section
Reference
6.1.3(A)(3)

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute

Per Tandem
Originating Terminating Terminating
Non-Toll 3 Party End Office
Free *
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.002032 $0.002032 $0.000000 D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000347 $0.000347 $0.000000 )
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.001968 $0.001968 $0.000000 D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. $0.002564 $0.002564 $0.000000
Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll
Free originating transport services were established. The Non-Toll Free originating element is
displayed above. The Toll Free rate element for originating transport services is displayed as 8YY
Joint Tandem Switched Transport in Section 17.2.2, following.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff ﬁ“;
F.C.C. NO. 6.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
1st Revised Page 17-14.1
Cancels Original Revised Page 17-14.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
Tariff
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Section
Reference
6.1.3(A)(3)

Tandem Switched Transport

8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

Per Access Minute

Originating

Toll-Free *
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.001
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.001
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.001
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. $0.001

Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll
Free originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element for
transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport above. The Non-Toll Free
originating element is displayed in Section 17.2.2, preceding.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
4th Revised Page 17-16
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-16

Tariff
17.2.2  Local Transport (Cont'd) Section
Reference
Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd)
(A) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection 6.10.3
(1) Signaling Network Access Link
Monthly Rate
Signaling Signaling
Signaling Mileage Entrance  Nonrecurring
Mileage Termination Facility Charge
Facility Per Per Signaling
Per Mile Termination Facility Per Facility
D)
D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.08 $1.20 $22.21 $353.00
(D)
D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.04 $0.71 $13.17 $353.00
D)
D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $1.18 $11.88 $17.59 $353.00
D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $3.91 $39.24 $75.15 $353.00
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
5th Revised Page 17-17
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-17

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
Tariff
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Section
Reference
Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd)
(A)  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection (Cont'd) 6.10.3

(2) STP Port, Per Port

Monthly Rate

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $409.54
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $262.86
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $361.53
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $387.25
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-18
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-18

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(B) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries, Per Query

Basic
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.002224
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000868
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.002224
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $0.001549

Tariff
Section
Reference
6.10.3

Vertical Feature

$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000000
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

5th Revised Page 17-19
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-19

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

(C) Dedicated Trunk Port

Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk

Port
Voice band
Monthly Rate, Per
Channel
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $16.77
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $16.77
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $16.77
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A

Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk
Port
DS1
Monthly Rate, Per
Channel

$7.89

$7.89

$7.89

N/A
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office

(A)  Local Switching

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
10th Revised Page 17-20
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-20

Rate Per Access Minute

Originating

Toll-Free
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.0019155
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.0000785
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.0010595
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $0.0063285

Originating

Non-Toll Free

$0.003831

$0.000157

$0.002119

$0.012657

Terminating

$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000000
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

12th Revised Page 17-21
Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-21

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3  End Office (Cont'd)

(B) Information Surcharge

(C) Trunk Ports

(1) Shared Trunk Port

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM

CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST

Rate Per 100 Access Minutes

Originating Originating Terminating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free
Rate Per Access Minute
Originating Originating Terminating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free
$0.000699 $0.001398 $0.000000
$0.000027 $0.000054 $0.000000
$0.0006945 $0.001389 $0.000000
N/A N/A N/A
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-21.1
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-21.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3  End Office (Cont'd)
(C)  Trunk Ports (Cont'd)

(2) Dedicated Trunk Ports — Per Channel *

DS1 Analog
Originating Blended
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.07 $0.07 ICB D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.04 $0.08 ICB D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.47 $0.47 ICB )
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST. N/A N/A N/A
The DS1 End Office Dedicated Trunk Port rate was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating and
terminating traffic using this flat-rated port. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order in section
51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between originating and
terminating elements. The terminating portion of the rate is reduced as required and then combined with the
originating portion of the rate for a blended flat rate.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-32
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-32

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

Regulations concerning Voice Grade Service are set forth in Section 7.6, preceding.

(A)  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination

Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring

Charge
2-Wire 4-Wire All
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $11.58 $18.44 $325.00
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $11.58 $18.44 $325.00 (®)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A ®

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [l (Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(1)  Bridging (Cont'd)

(@)  Voice Bridging, Per Port

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM

CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-34
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-34

Monthly Rate

2-Wire 4-Wire
$5.33 $3.22
N/A N/A
$5.33 $3.22
N/A N/A

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies
Tariff F.C.C. NO. 6.

ISSUE DATE:

Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
Vice President-Regulatory Operations

September 19, 2022

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 4, 2022

(D)

(D)
(D)

(D)

(D)
(D)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-35
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-35

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(1)  Bridging (Cont'd)

(b)  Data and Telephoto Bridging, Per Port

Monthly Rate

2-Wire 4-Wire

(D)

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $5.33 $5.33

(D)

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $5.33 $5.33 ©)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A ()

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(1)  Bridging (Cont'd)
(d) DATAPHONE Select-A-Station Bridging

Sequential Arrangement
Ports Per Channel

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-36

Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-36

Addressable Arrangement
Ports Per Channel

Connected Connected
2-Wire 4-Wire 2-Wire 4-Wire
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $18.18 $96.45 $19.46 $84.24
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $18.18 $96.45 $19.46 $84.24
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A N/A

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to

circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-37
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-37

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(1)  Bridging (Cont'd)

(e)  Telemetry & Alarm Bridging Active Bridging Channel Connections

Monthly Rate

Passive
Bridging
Channel
Per Channel Per Channel Connections
Connected Connected Per Channel
Split Band Summation Connected
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $8.49 $3.31 $0.23
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $8.49 $3.31 $0.23
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-38
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-38

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(2)  Conditioning

Monthly Rate

Improved
Improved Envelope
C- Attenuation Delay Data Telephoto Sealing
Type Distortion Distortion Capability Capability Current
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $1.72 ICB ICB $1.04 $7.40 ICB -
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A )
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $1.72 ICB ICB $1.04 $7.40 ICB -
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C. %
NO. 6.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022

Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-39
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-39

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [ (Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(3) Improved Return Loss for Effective 2-Wire or 4-Wire Transmission, Per
Termination *

Monthly Rate

2-Wire 4-Wire
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $10.12 $4.11
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $10.12 $4.11
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A

*

Improved Attenuation Distortion and Improved Envelope Delay Distortion will continue to be provided to all
customers who were provided with either or both of these optional features in conjunction with C-Type
Conditioning prior to May 4, 1988.

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
NO. 6.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 19, 2022 100 CenturyLink Drive October 4, 2022
Monroe, Louisiana 71203




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-40
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-40

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(4)  Customer Specified Received Level, Per 2-Wire Termination
(5)  Reserved for Future Use

(6)  Signaling Capability, Per Termination

(7)  Selective Signaling Arrangement, Per Arrangement

Monthly Rate

(4) ®) (6)

@)

Customer Selective
Specified Signaling Signaling
Receive Capability, Arrangement
Level, Per 2- Per Per
Wire Term Termination Termination
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $7.21 $3.51 $5.33
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $7.21 $3.51 $5.33
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to

circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-41
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-41

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(8)  Transfer Arrangement (Dial-up**)

Monthly Rate

4-Port *** 5-Port ***
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $2.56 $5.86
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.

*%

The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from Section 13.3.4, preceding.

***  An additional Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT) charge will apply whenever a spare channel is
configured as a leg to the customer designated premises.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

7th Revised Page 17-42
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-42

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service(Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service [(Cont'd)

(C) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

(8)  Transfer Arrangement (Dial-up**) (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

4-Port *** 5-Port ***

D)

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $2.56 $5.86

(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A

(9) Public Packet Switching Network (PPSN) Interface Arrangement, Per
Arrangement

Monthly Rate
ICB

*%

The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from Section 13.3.4, preceding.

***  An additional Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT) charge will apply whenever a spare channel is
configured as a leg to the customer designated premises.

[l Effective February 1, 2020, Voice Grade is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is limited to
circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Program Audio Service ("

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-43
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-43

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination

200 to 3500 Hz

Monthly Rate

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $13.03
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $13.03
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A

*

Nonrecurring
Charge
Daily Rate * Monthly/Daily

$3.79 $325.00
N/A N/A

$3.79 $325.00
N/A N/A

Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived as set forth in Section 7.2.2(B), preceding.

() Effective February 1, 2020, Program Audio Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-44

Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-44

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Program Audio Service (' (Cont'd)

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination (Cont'd)

100 to 5000 Hz

Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring
Charge
Daily Rate * Monthly/Daily

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $19.47
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $19.47
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A

*

$6.60 $325.00
N/A N/A

$6.60 $325.00
N/A N/A

Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived as set forth in Section 7.2.2(B), preceding.

() Effective February 1, 2020, Program Audio Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-45
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-45

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Program Audio Service (' (Cont'd)

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination (Cont'd)

50 to 8000 Hz

Nonrecurring
Charge
Monthly Rate Daily Rate * Monthly/Daily

(%)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $19.47 $6.60 $325.00 ©)
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A
(D)
D
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $19.47 $6.60 $325.00 ®)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A
*  Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived as set forth in Section 7.2.2(B), preceding.
() Effective February 1, 2020, Program Audio Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C. Em;
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Program Audio Service () (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-46
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-46

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(A) Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination (Cont'd)

50 to 15

000 Hz

Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring
Charge
Daily Rate * Monthly/Daily

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $20.65
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $20.65
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A

*

$6.60 $325.00
N/A N/A

$6.60 $325.00
N/A N/A

Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived as set forth in Section 7.2.2(B), preceding.

() Effective February 1, 2020, Program Audio Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.

Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-51
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-51

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Program Audio Service (' (Cont'd)

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(C) Optional Features and Functions

(1) (2) (3)
Bridging Bridging
Distribution  Distribution Gain Gain
Amplifier Amplifier Conditioning  Conditioning Stereo Stereo
Per Port Per Port Per Service Per Service  Per Service Per Service

Monthly Rate Daily Rate* Monthly Rate Daily Rate* Monthly Rate Daily Rate*

D)
D
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $16.36 $1.64 $10.58 $1.06 $5.80 $1.82 ®)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A )
D)
D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $16.36 $1.64 $10.58 $1.06 $5.80 $1.82 )
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
* Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived as set forth in Section 7.2.2(B), preceding.
() Effective February 1, 2020, Program Audio Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-55
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-55

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service ("

Regulations concerning Program Audio Service are set forth in Section 7.7, preceding.

(A)  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination

Monthly Rate

Nonrecurring

24,48,96,19.2 56.0 64.0 Charge
Kbps Kbps Kbps All
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $20.31 $20.31 $20.31 $353.00
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A N/A D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $20.31 $20.31 $20.31 $353.00 o)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A N/A
() Effective February 1, 2020, Digital Data Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C. (N)
NO. 6. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 17-58
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-58

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies. (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service () (Cont'd)

(C)  Optional Features and Functions

Monthly Rate

(1) )

Loop Transfer

Bridging Arrangement
Per Port Per 4 Port
Arrangement
Dial Up *
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $1.46 $5.09
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $1.46 $5.09
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A

*

The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from Section 13.3.4,
preceding.

() Effective February 1, 2020, Digital Data Service is grandfathered. Availability to current customers is
limited to circuits in service at existing locations.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
15th Revised Page 17-60
Cancels 14th Revised Page 17-60

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service

Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in Section 7.10 preceding.

(A)  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Termination

DS1-1.544 Nonrecurring DS3 -44.736 Nonrecurring

Mbps Charge Mbps Charge
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $55.38 $370.11 $436.47 $426.00
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A N/A N/A
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $55.38 $370.11 $436.47 $426.00
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A N/A
Material deleted from this page now appears in Brightspeed Local Operating Companies Tariff F.C.C. (N)
NO. 6. (N)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 125
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
6th Revised Page 17-66
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-66

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges — CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D)  Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

() 3)

Transfer Arrangement
(Dial-Up***)
Automatic Per 4-Port
Loop Transfer * Arrangement Incl.
Per Control Channel
Arrangement Termination ****
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $129.47 $141.12
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. N/A N/A
(D)
(D)
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $129.47 $141.12 D)
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A

An additional Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT) charge will apply whenever the spare line is
provided as a leg to the customer designated premises.

The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from Section 13.3.4, preceding.
An additional Non-Competitive EUCT charge will apply whenever a spare channel is configured as a leg to the
customer designated premises.
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